DAWES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
August 18, 2010

The Dawes County Board of Commissioners will consider, take necessary action and reserves the right to enter into
executive session concerning any of the following agenda items meeting the necessary criteria.

8:00 A.M.

8:30 AM.

8:45 AM.

9:00 A.M.

9:30 A.M.

10:15 AM.

10:45 AM.

11:15 AM.

Call to Order/Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Notice re: Posted Copies of Open Meetings Act
Motion approving Agenda

Motion approving Minutes of 08/04/2010

Motion approving claims

Correspondence(s):

Panhandle RC&D re: Proclamation

RCI re: reinsurance application w/Bardon Insurance
William Stolldorf re: 2010 valuation protest

Jay King, Custodian
re: tree removal bids

Public Comment

Harvey Keim, Highway Superintendent
re: roads updates
re: Crow Butte petition request

Karl Dailey, Sheriff
re: Board of Prisoners

Board of Commissioners
re: Iltems under consideration

Becky Paulsen, Weed Superintendent, Zoning & Flood Plain Mngr
re: updates
re: zoning permit approval(s)

Phil Jensen, Great Plains Communications
re: phone system proposal

ADDITIONAL AGENDA ITEMS:

Official's Fee Reports

Payroll approval

Cemetery Roster/Assessor’s 3 year plan of assessment-Cheryl Dunn

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

RC&D Proclamation

Crow Butte Resources petition

RCI - reinsurance application w/Bardon Insurance

Qrtly Jail Inspection

Award windows project contract/Coe contract

Resolution No. 2010-23-Ag Society/Fire District tax request approval
Resolution No. 2010-24-911 surcharge



